

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-00026 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/7/2014 Final action: 1/7/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a donation of \$10,000.00 from the Bartlett Family Foundation

for the exclusive use of the Los Prietos Boys Camp Scholarship Fund, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to accept the donation of \$10,000.00 from the Bartlett Family

Foundation for the exclusive use of the Los Prietos Boys Camp Scholarship fund; and

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0003210 recognizing the revenue and appropriating it into

the Los Prietos Boys Camp Scholarship fund.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Budget Revision Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/7/2014	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a donation of \$10,000.00 from the Bartlett Family Foundation for the exclusive use of the Los Prietos Boys Camp Scholarship Fund, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to accept the donation of \$10,000.00 from the Bartlett Family Foundation for the exclusive use of the Los Prietos Boys Camp Scholarship fund; and
- b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0003210 recognizing the revenue and appropriating it into the Los Prietos Boys Camp Scholarship fund.